(
(
(
(
(
I f
1
(

2. PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION
2.01 The 35Al Data Unit consists of the following
apparatus assembled on a 200-type key
telephone unit mounting plate and wired to a
terminal panel:
• 2-1 C pads (T and LB)
• 1-AK6 relay (TK-LB)
• 1-446F diode (CRl)
• 2-KS-20616-LlA resistors (600 ohms) (Rl-R2)
• 1-KS-20616-LlA resistor (2150 ohms) (R3)
• 1-KS-14603-L3A resistor (348 ohms) (R4)
• 1-185A network (Zl)
2.02 The terminal panel consists of a group of
40 terminals arranged in 4 rows of 10 each,
numbered 1 to 40.
2.03 This unit is equipped with a dual relay and
two lC pads that accomodate 89-type plug-in
resistors. The loop back relay and the talk/ data
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1972
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION S90-100-126
transfer relay are mounted with the two 1 C pads
on the face of the 35Al Data Unit.
2.04 No mounting screws are furnished with the
data unit since it is intended for assembly
as part of the DAS 828A-Ll or 828A-L1A.
2.05 The 35Al Data Unit measures 3-1/32 inches
wide, 6-15/16 inches high, and 6-11/32 inches
deep.
3. REFERENCES
3.01 The schematic drawing and circuit description
covering the 35Al Data Unit are SD- and
CD-1D227-0l.
Page 2
2 Pages
3.02 More detailed information on the 35Al Data
Unit associated with DAS 828A-Ll is covered
in the following Bell System Practices.